
Park-Gilbert (AZ) (5-23) -vs- The Master's (18-15)
3/21/2026 at Santa Clarita, CA (Lou Herwaldtt)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Gage Webster (6-2)
Loss: Kj Ward (1-3)
HBP: Ethan Osness, Gage Webster
PB: Aron Rivas (1)
 
Umpires: First: Anthony Hauk Second Base: Jerry Howard 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 2:30   Attendance: 100   Weather: Sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Park-Gilbert (AZ) 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 5 4 1
The Master's 3 3 0 0 1 4 X 11 11 1

Park-Gilbert (AZ) 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ben Castellon 2b/ss 4 1 0 0 0 0 1
Evan Vander Valk lf/cf 2 0 1 2 0 1 0
    Eric Baratta lf 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Christopher Ballard 3b 3 0 2 0 1 0 1
Jimmy Wood 1b 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
Jim Achen III dh 2 1 0 1 2 0 0
Trey Markham cf/rf 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jaden Hunter rf 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
    Tommy Pinnow rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
Aron Rivas c 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
    Ty Matz pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Giovanni Sanchez ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Mike Short ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Eric Rojo 2b 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Kj Ward p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Osness p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gabriel Silva p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Santiago DiBene p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kindrick Tipping p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bryden Mocaby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 5 4 6 5 5 8

2B: Evan Vander Valk (1); Christopher Ballard (1)
HBP: Evan Vander Valk (1); Trey Markham (1); Aron Rivas (1)
E: Kj Ward (1)

The Master's 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cole Rohlmeier ss 3 1 0 0 1 0 2
Ty Beck rf 3 2 2 1 1 0 0
    Owen Payn rf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Isaiah Morales 3b 4 0 2 2 0 0 0
    Tommy Stanton pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Emilio Morales c 3 2 2 5 1 0 0
Jack Drew dh 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
    Mikey Murr dh 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Zach Jenkins cf 2 1 0 0 2 1 0
Scotty Pieper 1b 2 1 2 3 0 0 0
Ryder Frith-Smith lf 3 1 2 0 0 1 1
Korbin Hodgson 2b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Zac Heefner ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Gage Webster p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rob York p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 11 11 11 5 5 6

2B: Ty Beck (1); Isaiah Morales (1); Jack Drew (1); Ryder Frith-
Smith (1)
HR: Emilio Morales (2); Scotty Pieper (1)
SH: Ryder Frith-Smith (1)
SF: Scotty Pieper (1)
SB: Owen Payn (2); Zach Jenkins (2); Scotty Pieper (1); Ryder Frith-
Smith (1)
HBP: Scotty Pieper (1)
E: Korbin Hodgson (1)

Park-Gilbert (AZ) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kj Ward (L, 1-3) 2.0 6 6 6 2 3 0 0 0 0 12 14 2 1 50
Ethan Osness 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 5 0 2 20
Gabriel Silva 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 0 9
Santiago DiBene 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 1 2 21
Kindrick Tipping 0.1 2 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 19
Bryden Mocaby 0.2 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 17
Totals 11 11 11 5 5 0 0 1 0 27 35 7 6 136

The Master's IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gage Webster (W, 6-2) 5.0 4 4 3 3 3 0 0 3 0 19 25 9 3 99
Rob York 2.0 0 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 7 9 0 4 29
Totals 4 5 3 5 5 0 0 3 0 26 34 9 7 128



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Park-Gilbert (AZ) - Top of 1st PAR THE
Ben Castellon popped up to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Trey Markham lined out to ss (1-2 KSB). 0 0
Evan Vander Valk hit by pitch (1-2 KKH). 0 0
Christopher Ballard doubled to center field (1-2 BSKF); Evan Vander Valk advanced to third. 0 0
Jimmy Wood grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBSBKF). 0 0

The Master's - Bottom of 1st PAR THE
Cole Rohlmeier walked (3-2 BKKBBB). 0 0
Cole Rohlmeier advanced to second on an error by p. 0 0
Ty Beck singled to shortstop (3-0 BBB). 0 0
Isaiah Morales flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0
Emilio Morales homered, 3 RBI (1-0 B); Ty Beck scored; Cole Rohlmeier scored. 0 3
Jack Drew struck out swinging (2-2 BBSSFS). 0 3
Zach Jenkins struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 0 3

Park-Gilbert (AZ) - Top of 2nd PAR THE
Jim Achen III walked (3-2 BBSKBFB). 0 3
Jaden Hunter flied out to cf (3-2 BBKBK). 0 3
Aron Rivas flied out to rf (1-1 FB). 0 3
Giovanni Sanchez struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 3

The Master's - Bottom of 2nd PAR THE
Scotty Pieper homered, RBI (0-1 K). 0 4
Ryder Frith-Smith singled to center field (3-2 KBSBB). 0 4
Korbin Hodgson struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 0 4
Cole Rohlmeier grounded out to 2b (0-0); Ryder Frith-Smith advanced to second. 0 4
Ty Beck doubled to center field, RBI (0-1 S); Ryder Frith-Smith scored. 0 5
Isaiah Morales doubled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Ty Beck scored. 0 6
Emilio Morales walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 6
Isaiah Morales advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 6
Owen Payn pinch ran for Emilio Morales. 0 6
Owen Payn stole second. 0 6
Jack Drew flied out to cf (2-2 SFBB). 0 6

Park-Gilbert (AZ) - Top of 3rd PAR THE
Emilio Morales to c for Owen Payn. 0 6
Ben Castellon flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 6
Trey Markham flied out to cf (0-0). 0 6
Evan Vander Valk struck out looking (1-2 SKBK). 0 6

The Master's - Bottom of 3rd PAR THE
Ethan Osness to p for Kj Ward. 0 6
Zach Jenkins walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 6
Scotty Pieper hit by pitch (2-1 FBH); Zach Jenkins advanced to second. 0 6
Ryder Frith-Smith out at first 1b to 2b, SAC (1-1 FB); Scotty Pieper advanced to second; Zach Jenkins
advanced to third. 0 6
Korbin Hodgson struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 6
Cole Rohlmeier grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BFBFBF). 0 6

Park-Gilbert (AZ) - Top of 4th PAR THE
Christopher Ballard singled to second base (1-2 SBF). 0 6



Jimmy Wood reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BFF); Christopher Ballard out at second 3b to 2b. 0 6
Jim Achen III flied out to cf (3-2 BKFFBB). 0 6
Jaden Hunter popped up to 1b (0-0). 0 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

The Master's - Bottom of 4th PAR THE
Gabriel Silva to p for Ethan Osness. 0 6
Ty Beck flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 6
Isaiah Morales flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 0 6
Emilio Morales flied out to cf (2-1 BFB). 0 6

Park-Gilbert (AZ) - Top of 5th PAR THE
Aron Rivas hit by pitch (0-0). 0 6
Mike Short pinch hit for Giovanni Sanchez. 0 6
Ty Matz pinch ran for Aron Rivas. 0 6
Mike Short struck out looking (1-2 BFFFK). 0 6
Ben Castellon reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BBFSF); Ty Matz out at second ss to 2b. 0 6
Trey Markham hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Ben Castellon advanced to second. 0 6
Evan Vander Valk doubled to center field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Trey Markham scored; Ben Castellon scored. 2 6
Eric Baratta pinch ran for Evan Vander Valk. 2 6
Christopher Ballard lined out to 3b (1-0 B). 2 6

The Master's - Bottom of 5th PAR THE
Eric Baratta to lf. 2 6
Aron Rivas to c for Ty Matz. 2 6
Giovanni Sanchez to ss for Mike Short. 2 6
Santiago DiBene to p for Gabriel Silva. 2 6
Jack Drew grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 2 6
Zach Jenkins walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 6
Zach Jenkins stole second. 2 6
Zach Jenkins stole third. 2 6
Scotty Pieper flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (3-2 BBBKF); Zach Jenkins scored. 2 7
Ryder Frith-Smith doubled to left field (1-2 KSB). 2 7
Zac Heefner pinch hit for Korbin Hodgson. 2 7
Ryder Frith-Smith stole third. 2 7
Zac Heefner out at first 2b to p (2-2 BKKB). 2 7

Park-Gilbert (AZ) - Top of 6th PAR THE
Korbin Hodgson to 2b for Zac Heefner. 2 7
Jimmy Wood singled to left field (2-2 BBKF). 2 7
Jim Achen III walked (3-2 BKBFBB); Jimmy Wood advanced to second. 2 7
Jaden Hunter walked (3-2 KKBBBFB); Jim Achen III advanced to second; Jimmy Wood advanced to third. 2 7
Rob York to p for Gage Webster. 2 7
Aron Rivas reached on a fielder's choice, 2 RBI (3-1 BBBK); Jaden Hunter out at second ss to 2b; Jim Achen
III advanced to third; Jimmy Wood scored, unearned. 3 7
Eric Rojo pinch hit for Giovanni Sanchez. 3 7
Eric Rojo grounded out to 3b, RBI (1-2 BFF); Aron Rivas advanced to second; Jim Achen III scored. 4 7
Ben Castellon grounded out to p (3-1 BBFB). 4 7

The Master's - Bottom of 6th PAR THE
Ben Castellon to ss. 4 7
Eric Rojo to 2b. 4 7
Kindrick Tipping to p for Santiago DiBene. 4 7
Tommy Pinnow to cf for Trey Markham. 4 7
Trey Markham to rf for Jaden Hunter. 4 7
Cole Rohlmeier flied out to lf (0-2 KS). 4 7
Ty Beck walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 7



Owen Payn pinch ran for Ty Beck. 4 7
Owen Payn stole second. 4 7
Isaiah Morales singled to left field, RBI (3-2 KBKBBFF); Owen Payn scored. 4 8
Tommy Stanton pinch ran for Isaiah Morales. 4 8
Emilio Morales homered, 2 RBI (0-2 FF); Tommy Stanton scored. 4 10
Bryden Mocaby to p for Kindrick Tipping. 4 10
Jack Drew doubled to right field (3-2 KBKBB). 4 10
Mikey Murr pinch ran for Jack Drew. 4 10
Zach Jenkins grounded out to 2b (0-1 K); Mikey Murr advanced to third. 4 10
Scotty Pieper singled to right field, RBI (1-1 BF); Mikey Murr scored. 4 11
Scotty Pieper stole second. 4 11
Ryder Frith-Smith struck out swinging (3-2 BKBFBS). 4 11

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Park-Gilbert (AZ) - Top of 7th PAR THE
Owen Payn to rf. 4 11
Isaiah Morales to 3b for Tommy Stanton. 4 11
Mikey Murr to dh. 4 11
Tommy Pinnow struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 4 11
Eric Baratta walked (3-1 BBKBB). 4 11
Christopher Ballard walked (3-0 BBBB); Eric Baratta advanced to second. 4 11
Jimmy Wood reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BK); Christopher Ballard out at second 3b to 2b; Eric Baratta
advanced to third. 4 11
Jim Achen III reached first on an error by 2b, RBI (0-0); Jimmy Wood advanced to third; Eric Baratta
scored, unearned. 5 11
Evan Vander Valk to cf for Tommy Pinnow. 5 11
Tommy Pinnow pinch hit for Trey Markham. 5 11
Tommy Pinnow struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 5 11

The Master's - Bottom of 7th PAR THE
Tommy Pinnow to rf. 5 11


